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STATE OF OKLAHOMA MUNICIPALITY OF Oklahoma City A CITY CLERy
(Name of Municipality)

CANDIDATE COMMITTEE
CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

Full Legal Name of Candidate ;0 ssica Martinez-Brooks AMENDED: [ |
Full Name of Commitice Jessica for OKC 2021

Compiens Name oFOToe 502 ghtCity Council Ward 3 Specialor GeneralEIection Dty 130100 1
Breetfeet Quarterly reperne et October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020

NO ACTIVITY. This Committee did not receive any funds or contributions, incur any loans, or expend any funds
during this reporting period.

D FINAL REPORT. This Committee dissolved in accordance with the Ethics Rules and has no funds remaining.

|:| DEBT. This Committee dissolved with outstanding debt which was resolved as indicated on Schedule J.

SCHEDULE SUMMARY PERIOD AGOREGATE
TOTAL
1. REPORTING PERIOD BEGINNING BALANCE: | $23.645.27
Surplus Funds Transferred from Prior Committee [Schedule B]
Monetary Contributions from Individuals [Schedule A] $6,955.00 $33,350.00
Monetary Contributions from PACs [Schedule A] $1,250.00 $6,450.00

Monetary Contributions from a Political Party [Schedule A]
All Other Funds [Schedule B]
7a. | Loans [Schedule C]

7b. | Loan Forgiveness [Schedule C]

AN IR IRl Il

Enter as a negative number and add to Schedule A
as a contribution.

TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED: | $8.205.00 | $39,800.00
In Kind Contributions [Schedule D] $643.05 $1,267.05
10. | Transfer of Assets from Prior Committee (Schedule B)

11. | TOTAL FUNDS AND IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED: | $8.848.05 | $41,067.05

12. | Campaign Expenditures Made [Schedule E] add loan payments to Schedule E|  $16,113.75 $24,01 1. 48
13. [ Contributions to Candidate Committees [Schedule E]

14. | Officeholder Expenses [Schedule F]

15. | Surplus Funds [Schedule H or Schedule B for transfers to new committee]
16. TOTAL FUNDS EXPENDED: | $16,113.75 $24,011.48
17. | In-Kind Expenditures [Schedule E or H for In-Kind Surplus Funds]

18. | Transfer of Assets from Prior Committee (Schedule B)
19. | Refunds issued [Calculated in Schedules A and B] 100.00

20. | Debt from Prior Committee

REPORTING PERIOD ENDING BALANCE:
[Line 1 + Line 8- Line 16} $1 5’736'52

21.

By signing, electronic or otherwise, my name below, I, acknowledge that the information submitted is complete, true and accurate as of the
date submitted. I understand the failure to provide such information is a violation of the laws of Oklahoma. I understand that I can update
the information above at any time by filing an amended Contributions and Expenditures Report.

DocuSigfied by:
1/29/2021

hssica Martines—Prosks

Date submitted B2EET61779¢3fFRser’s signature v2020.1




DocuSign Envelope ID: CAB1CD17-D009-4DEA-A034-03C32CE86705

COMMITTEE SCHEDULE A—MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

Amended:[]
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Full Name of Commuttee
Jessica Martinez-Brooks Jessica for OKC 2021
Type of Report Reporting Period Number (if assigned)
Quarterly October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020

Contributions of $50 or

Number

Reporting Period Total

Aggregate

less 16

610

CONTRIBUTIONS EXCEEDING $50

Date

Contributor Information
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer}
[Name of Committee. Committee #]

Type of
Contributor

Amount

Reporting
Period
Total

Aggregate

Total

10/1/2020

Jeff Groves
4901 Southwest 128th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73173

Banker/Armstrong Bank

Individual $100.00

5100.00

$100.00

10/2/2020

Fred and Judy Jenkins
2705 Lysander Pl.
Oklahoma City, OK 73128

Retired/Retired

Individual 5800.00

5800.00

$800.00

10/4/2020

Carl Edwards
2925 Regency Ct
Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Real Estate/Edwards Price

Individual $250.00

5250.00

$250.00

10/5/2020

Sally Cole
6125 Lytle Dr.
Oklahoma City , OK 73127

Retired/Retired

Individual $200.00

5200.00

$200.00

10/7/2020

Marguerite McGuffin
PO Box 18818
Oklahoma City, OK 73154

Real Estate/McGuffin and McGuffin

Individual $300.00

5300.00

$300.00

10/7/2020

Jennifer Harrison
2904 Huntleigh Dr
Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Nonprofit/American Cancer Society

Individual $100.00

5100.00

$200.00

10/7/2020

Jeff and Paola Bennett
3301 NW 20th
Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Sales Manager/Boeing

individual 5750.00

5750.00

$750.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: CAB1CD17-D009-4DEA-A034-03C32CE86705
Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if
applicable) Jessica Martinez-Brooks

Full Name of Committee
Jessica for OKC 2021

Quarterly

Type of Report Reporting Pertod
Oct. 1, 2020 to Dec.31, 2020

Number (if assigned)

Amended: D

Date

Contributor Information
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer]
[Name of Committee, Committee #]

Type of
Contributor

Amount

Reporting
Period
Total

Aggregate
Total

10/7/2020

monica linville
8329 NW 139th Terr
oklahoma city, OK 73142

Sales & marketing Director/Quantem

Individual

$100.00

5100.00

$100.00

10/7/2020

Laura Biakewell
13308 Canyon Lakes Drive
Oklahoma City, OK 73142

Owner/Red Carpet Car Wash

Individual

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

10/7/2020

Lealon Taylor
3112 Elmwood Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73116

Educator./Epic

Individual

$100.00

5100.00

$100.00

10/7/2020

Liz Cromwell
3833 NW 51st Pl
Oklahoma City, OK 73112-2051

Operations/Walco

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

10/8/2020

Melissa Lujan
6333 Hyde Park Drive
Oklahoma City, OK 73162

Attorney/Self

Individual

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

10/9/2020

South Oklahoma City Chamber of Commerce
701 W 1-240 Service Road
Oklahoma City, OK 73139

PAC

$250.00

5250.00

$250.00

10/9/2020

Veronica Galaviz
PO Box 775
Oklahoma City, OK 73101

Real Estate Advisor/Galaviz Estates

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: CAB1CD17-D008-4DEA-A034-03C32CE86705
Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if
applicable) Jessica Martinez-Brooks

Full Name of Committee
Jessica for OKC 2021

Type of Report
Quarterly

Reporting Pertod
Oct. 1, 2020 to Dec.31, 2020

Number (if assigned)

Amended: D

Date

Contributor Information
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer]
[Name of Committee, Committee #]

Type of
Contributor

Amount

Reporting
Period
Total

Aggregate
Total

10/12/2020

OKC Retired Firefighters Association
157 NW 6
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

PAC

$1,000.00

51,000.00

$1,000.00

10/12/2020

Lisette Barnes
6608 N. Western Ave, #467
Oklahoma City, OK 73116

Lobbyist/Self

Individual

$250.00

5250.00

$250.00

10/13/2020

PK Floyd
412 Northwest 21st Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73103

Senator/State

Individual

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

10/14/2020

Bernadette Martinez
5404 Brookhaven
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

Food Service/Oklahoma County Nutrition

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

10/31/2020

Sonja Martinez
12709 Deerfield Circle
Oklahoma City, OK 73142

Cosmetology/Self Employed

Individual

$100.00

5100.00

$100.00

10/31/2020

Jesse Martinez
12709 Deerfield Circle
Oklahoma City, OK 73142

Retired/Retired

Individual

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

11/1/2020

David and Joanna Pasnau
1417 Northwest 38th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

Retired/Retired

Individual

$250.00

5250.00

$250.00

11/2/2020

Dick Stubbs
12400 Maple Ridge Road
Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Owner/Cattleman's Restaurant

Individual

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: CAB1CD17-D009-4DEA-A034-03C32CE86705
Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if
applicable) Jessica Martinez-Brooks

Full Name of Committee
Jessica for OKC 2021

Type of Report
Quarterly

Reporting Period
Oct. 1, 2020 to Dec.31, 2020

Number (if assigned)

Amended: |:]

Date

Contributor Information

[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer]
[Name of Committee, Committee #]

Type of
Contributor

Amount

Reporting
Period
Total

Aggregate
Total

11/6/2020

Frank Merrick
1024 E Britton Rd. Suite 200
Oklahoma City, OK 73131

President/Foundation Management Inc

Individual

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

11/23/2020

Delores Diaz
1533 SW 38
Oklahoma City, OK 73109

Retired/Retired

Individual

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

12/6/2020

Ron Summers
1011 NE 14TH ST
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

Retired/Retired

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

12/13/2020

Anthony Carfang
2324 NW 26th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Engineer/Boeing

Individual

$100.00

5100.00

$100.00

12/23/2020

Cliff and Linda McBeth
PO Box 75852
Oklahoma City, OK 73147

Retired/Retired

Individual

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

10/27/2020

Forrest Bennett
424 Southwest 54th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73109

State Rep/State of Oklahoma

Individual

(-100.00)

(-100.00)
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9 P conumuee deneuure v—In Kind Contributions Continued

Amended:[ ]

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)
Jessica Martinez-Brooks

Full Name of Committee

Jessica for OKC 2021

Number (if assigned)

OKC, OK 73162
Attorney/McAfee & Taft

Type of Report Reporting Period:
Quarterly October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020
Contributor Information Type of Description of Goods Reporting | Aggregate
Date [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] C ib Servi Amount Period Total Total
[Name of Committee, Committee #] ontributor or dervices eriod Tota ota
10/7/2020 |Maria Gonzalez In-Kind Food & Beverage for
11808 Wileman Way Fundraising Event $ 643.05 $643.05 $743.05

Committee Schedule D In Kind
Version 2015.1



DocuSign Envelope ID: CAB1CD17-D009-4DEA-A034-03C32CE86705
COMMITTEE SCHEDULE E—GENERAL EXPENDITURES

Amended: D
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Full Name of Committee
Jessica Martinez-Brooks Jessica for OKC 2021
Type of Report Reporting Period
Quarterly October 1 to December 31, 2020
Expenditures of $200 or| Number | Reporting Period Total | Aggregate Total
less 7 $605.00
GENERAL EXPENDITURES EXCEEDING $200
Date Entity Receiving Category of Expenditure Description of the Amount Reporting | Aggregate
Expenditure Goods or Services Period Total
[Name, Address] or Purchased Total
[Committee Name,
Committee #)
10/8/2020 | Oklahoma Institute for Ordinary and Necessary OICA Chili Cook Off $250.00 $250.00 $250.00
Child Advocacy Campaign Expense Ticket
2915 N Classen Blvd #320
Oklahoma City, OK 73106
11/16/2020 | Shero Enterprises Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Consulting | $1,800.00 $1,800.00 | $5,400.00
419 nw 33rd st Campaign Expense
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
11/23/2020 | Shero Enterprises Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Consulting | $2,500.00 $4,300.00 | $7,900.00
419 nw 33rd st Campaign Expense
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
12/17/2020 | i360 Ordinary and Necessary Voter Data, Software | $1,210.00 $1,210.00 | $1816.22
2300 Clarendon Blvd Ste | Campaign Expense & Texting
800
Arlington, VA 22201-
3382
12/17/2020 | i360 Ordinary and Necessary Voter Data, Software | $605.00 $1815.00 $2,421.00
2300 Clarendon Blvd Ste | Campaign Expense & Texting
800
Arlington, VA 22201-
3382
12/24/2020 | 2101 Strategies Ordinary and Necessary Campaign Consulting | $2,010.45 $2,010.45 | $2,010.00
1145 W. |-240 Service Campaign Expense
Road
Suite C1000klahoma
City, OK 73109
12/31/2020 | The Printers of Oklahoma | Ordinary and Necessary Printing $7,133.30 $7,133.30 | $7,133.00
1601 N Portland Ave Campaign Expense
Oklahoma City, OK 73107

Committee Schedule E
Version 2015.1




